Roseberry Topping 2011

Roseberry Topping
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2011

Pos. No.
1 303
2 446
3 304
4 419
5 627
6 305
7 640
8 517
9 79

10 435
11 226
12 233
13 511
14 542
15 616
16 914
17 218
18 609
19 703
20 8
21 219
22 532
23 309
24 518
25 422
26 913
27 447
28 801
29 889
30 912
31 539
32 641
33 642
34 600
35 416
36 402
37 701
38 444
39 222
40 451
41 441
42 82
43 644
44 514
45 615
46 706
47 428
48 401
49 307
50 808
51 915
52 508
53 707
54 204
55 80

Name

Antony Moss
Dale Foster
Elliott Jackson
Noel Clough

Ken Maynard
Damian Kilpin
Pete Wilkin

Nick Wadd
Bronwen Owen
Paul Christon
Chris Alder

lan McGrath
Brian Saysell
Brian Horsfall
Andy Normandale
Tyler Hutchinson
Rob Allinson
Mick Clarke

Karl Edwards
Kay Neesam
Thomas Jones
Michael Keavney
Thomas Hodgson
Clive Thornton
Peter Hayward
Sam Clapton
David Ainsley
David Kirk
Norman Bush
Emma Clapton
lan Smallwood
lain Hall

Dale Colclough
Chris Wright
Richard Lindsay
Matthew Driscoll
Trevor Symonds
Andrew Race
Mark Robinson
Andrew Marshall
Mark Brown
Caroline Pollard
Allan Greenwood
Paul Haydon
Mark Edwards
Mick McGurk
David Heath
Mark Estienne
Ben Jones

Ged Dixon

Elliott Hutchinson
Derek Parrington
Stuart Hardcastle
Mark Milner

Jill Libby

Club

Totley AC

Otley H & AC
New Marske H.
Thirsk & Sowerby
S'land Strollers
PenistoneFPR
Thirsk & Sowerby
Quakers
Scarborough AC
North York Moors
York Acorn
Durham Fell R
North York Moors
Wakefield H
York Acorn

York Acorn
Redcar RC
Loftus & Whitby
H'Pool Burn Rd
New Marske H.
Redcar RC

Ind

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Denby Dale T
Scarborough AC
North York Moors
H'Pool Burn Rd
likley H
Scarborough AC
York Acorn

North York Moors
Staffs Morland
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
York Acorn

FRA#

North York Moors
Quakers

Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
Wharfedale
Calder Valley
FRA#

North York Moors
New Marske H.
New Marske H.
York Acorn

Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
York Acorn
Swaledale RR
Quakers
Darlington H

Esk Valley Fell
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time
13.01
14.03
14.06
14.15
14.25
14.26
14.52
15.00
15.09
15.20
15.28
15.38
15.40
15.50
15.57
16.03
16.05
16.07
16.12
16.14
16.18
16.33
16.41
16.54
17.05
17.17
17.18
17.19
17.20
17.21
17.30
17.32
17.48
17.50
17.53
17.58
18.00
18.10
18.15
18.20
18.25
18.32
18.50
18.51
18.53
18.55
19.00
19.03
19.14
19.30
19.44
19.51
19.53
19.55
19.57

23-Aug-11
Race 10

cat/pos/pts/total

MO/1/50/50
M40/1/50/50
MO/2/48/48
M40/2/48/93
M50/1/50/298
MO/3/46/46
M50/2/48/48
M45/1/50/186
FJ/1/50/50
M40/3/46/146
MO/4/45/252
MO/5/44/217
M45/2/48/282
M45/3/46/46
M50/3/46/290
MJ/1/50/50
MO/6/43/231
M50/4/45/267
M55/1/50/198
F40/1/50/300
MO/7/42/243
M45/4/45/127
MJ/2/48/48
M45/5/44/178
M40/4/45/87
MJ/3/46/46
M40/5/44/44
M60/1/50/300
M70/1/50/50
FJ/2/48/48
M45/6/43/86
M50/5/44/44
M50/6/43/43
M50/7/42/248
M40/6/43/217
M40/7/42/176
M55/2/48/280
M40/8/41/41
MO/8/41/103
M40/9/40/40
M40/10/39/81
F50/1/50/50
M50/8/41/41
M45/7/42/252
M50/9/40/109
M55/3/46/275
M40/11/38/128
M40/12/37/158
MO/9/40/40
M60/2/48/136
MJ/4/45/45
M45/8/41/260
M55/4/45/275
MO/10/39/190
F50/2/48/48
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

(End)

450
221
538
308
643
537
436
445

49
403
506
806
882
888
884
881
534

21
700
720

22
719

81
903
448
504
629
812
150
804

86
301

55

18

84

85
880

34

Teams:

male:

female:

O©oO~NOOOUTD,WNPE

N

Chris Eggett
Andrew Lambe
Anthony Corbett
James Brooks
Andy Walmsley
John Newman
Stephen Holloway
Carl Clapton
Clare Davison
Kevan Stephenson
Sid Bollands
Dave Parke

Mike Hetherton
Dave Thompson
Ronnie Sherwood
Alan Wikeley
Michael Armstrong
Alison Patterson
Peter Pozman
David Beaumont
Jill Kisler

Eric Morley

Sue Morley
Natasha Thornton
Chris McLaren
Martin Hunt

Chris Jamieson
Richard Milne
Katie Arnold

Colin Scollay
Alison Rolfe
Stephen Kiszow
Wendy Colling
Bev Snook

Maria Rafferty
Louise Campbell
Danny Gordon
Susan Curtis

Club

York Acorn 'A'

North York Moors 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'A’
Thirsk & Sowerby ‘A’

Quakers 'A'

New Marske H. 'A'
North York Moors 'B'
H'Pool Burn Rd 'A’
Esk Valley Fell 'B'

Esk Valley Fell 'A'
S'land Strollers 'A'

Quakers A’

N'land Fell R.
Quakers
Quakers

Esk Valley Fell
Boland FR
H'Pool Burn Rd
Thirsk & Sowerby
Scarborough AC
Loftus & Whitby
H'Pool Burn Rd
Esk Valley Fell
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC
North York Moors
New Marske H.
Thirsk & Sowerby
S'land Strollers
S'land Strollers
Wetherby R.
N'land Fell R.
S'land Strollers
likley H

likley H

New Marske H.
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Esk Valley Fell
S'land Strollers
Quakers
Quakers

S'land Strollers
Run Britain
Quakers
Quakers

pts

67

75
113
133
145
152
153
159
229

28
30
44
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20.21
20.25
20.30
20.32
20.34
20.36
20.38
20.42
20.50
20.55
21.00
21.03
21.10
21.25
21.32
21.39
21.50
21.52
22.20
22.23
22.41
23.50
23.50
24.10
2412
24.16
2431
25.10
25.40
2541
25.47
26.39
27.00
27.00
27.30
27.30
29.47
37.50

overall posns

11,15,16,31
10,13,27,32
23,24,35,41
4,7,62,71
8,39,53,57
3,46,47,70
34,38,45,50
19,28,61,65
49,59,66,80

55,84,86
73,76,90
88,89,93

M40/13/36/36
MO/11/38/117
M45/9/40/76
MO/12/37/37
M50/10/39/39
M45/10/39/77
M40/14/35/112
M40/15/34/34
F45/1/50/294
M40/16/33/270
M45/11/38/140
M60/3/46/229
M65/1/50/300
M65/2/48/48
M70/2/48/300
M65/3/46/185
M45/12/37/118
F40/2/48/93
M55/5/44/272
M55/6/43/43
FO/1/50/224
M55/7/42/42
F55/1/50/50
FJ/3/46/46
M40/17/32/32
M45/13/36/221
M50/11/38/193
M60/4/45/45
FO/2/48/89
M60/5/44/220
F45/2/48/48
MO/13/36/61
F45/3/46/137
F45/4/45/93
F40/3/46/46
F40/4/45/45
M65/4/45/228
F45/5/44/178
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Comments:

What a brilliant night for racing with a North York Moors greeting of
fine drizzle and mist. The whole course above the lane end was
invisible from the start/finish point. This did not put off runners in the
slightest despite conditions meaning it would be slow progress due to
high humidity and slippy conditions.Antony Moss Dale Foster and
Elliott Jackson were soon leading with Noel Clough Damian Kilpin
and Ken Maynard chasing. Antony went on to gain a decent lead by
the top and finished some 62 seconds ahead of the chasers.

In the women's event it was one of the younger runners in Bronwen
Owen who gave a superb exibition of fell running for one so young to
finish ahead of, the new 'Summer Series Champion' Kay Neesam
who herself had an excellent run. The third counter was Emma
Clapton who also ran well as a junior. Unfortunately although
Scarborough had the first two they did not have a third team member
and the team went to Esk Valley led by the experienced Jill Libby and
just holding off Sunderland Strollers by the skin of their teeth. In the
men's team it was York Acorn who held off North York Moors and Esk
Valley. They could not have done it however without their two juniors
Tyler Hutchinson and Sam Clapton. Rumour has it that Andy
Normandale was looking over his shoulder for the youngsters so he
could try to hold them off!

Hope to see you for the last counter at Castleton Show Best wishes
.... Dave

Next Race : Castleton Show Run 10-Sep-11
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